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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 

Signature 

'ast Use: Proposed Use: 

Vacant Land Build 2-2unit duplexs w/ 2 single 
car garges per building 

Signatur &&J - 17/65' 
'roposed Project Description: 

Build 2-2unit duplexs w/ 2 single car garges per building 

'ermit Taken By: 

ldobson 
Date Applied For: 

0 1/05/2005 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 
Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six ( 6 )  months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

2. 

3. 

I I I 

FIRE DEPT: 0 Approved INSPECTION: 
Use Group: n Denied 

Action: 3 Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions 0 Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Special Zone orRr 
0 Shoreland 

0 Wetland 

0 Floodzone 

@ubdivision 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal 

fl Variance 

[? Miscellaneous 

0 Conditional Use 

0 tnterpretation 

0 Approved 

[? Denied 

0 Does Not Require Review 

0 Requires Review 

0 Approved 

0 Approved w/Conditions 

0 Denied 

Date: + 
CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

05-0016 01/05/2005 308 AOOlOOl 

I Note: 

1) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: 

23 & 27 Jarita Court 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: 

Delta Realty Co Inc 120 Exchange St # 106 

Sham Home Inc./ Jarita Develoneme 120 Exchange St. Portland 

Okto Issue: @ 

Phone: 

Phone 

(207) 874-6959 

2) This p e m t  is being approved on the basis of plans submtted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 

Dept: Building Status: Approved w t h  Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 02/17/%& 

Note: 1/27/04 left msg for Lou W. To call about design pro designation of type 3 construction. 
2/2 received fax for type from Assoc. Partners 
2/3 emailed Lou W. The review items that need to be subrmtted. 
2/15 Lou W. Submitted new plans and firehound assembly, ok to issue 

work. 
~~ ~- ~ __  ~~ - 

OktoIssue: a 

1) The design load spec sheets for any engineered beam(s) must be submtted to this office. 

2) Separate p e m t s  are required for any electrical, plumbing, or heatmg. 

Dept: Engineering Status: Open Reviewer: Tony Approval Date: 
Note: PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING ... 2/11/04 OktoIssue: 0 

~ - ~~~ ~ ~~-~ 
~ ~~ ~ ~~ -~ 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

I have reviewed the submitted plans dated 124 7/03 and offer the following commments: 

Phone: Permit Type: 

Duplex 

1. This packet did not include critical narrative information or supporting documentation such as a stormwater 
managment report, wetlands report, project description and scope, etc. 
2. The existing drain manhole and sanitary sewer manhole in Lane Avenue should specify the inverts stubbed 
to this development property. 
3. The proposed paved access road does not seem to uniformly transition with the existing granite curbing at 
Lane Avenue. The proposed access road appears to be narrower than the existing transition into Lane Avenue. 
4. The proposed sidewalk system should connect to the existing sidewalk on Lane Avenue. 

Proposed Use: 

Build 2-2unit duplexs w/ 2 single car garges per building 1 bldg = 

#23 & #27; 1 bldg = #26 & #32 

~- ~~~~ ~ ~~ ~~ 

PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING FLEVIEW..4/26/04 

Proposed Project Description: 

Build 2-2unit duplexs w/ 2 slngle car garges per building 

I 
~ ~ 

1. This Department has still received any written materials for review, such as stormwater report, wetlands 
report, project summary etc. 
2. The overall drainage study and drawings should be reviewed by William Goodwin and David Peterson of 
Public Works. They both have a historical knowledge of the existing drainage problems in this area. 
3. The applicant should consider utilizing their proposed drainage plan to address or relieve some of the 
abutter property owner drainage issues. 
4. The applicants plans must define and specify more clearly what is proposed for the drainage system beyond 
DMH#3. 

~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ -~ 



Location of Construction: 

23 & 27 Jarita Court 
Business Name: 

LesseelBuyer's Name 

The applicant shall submit a revised exterior lighting plan in conformance with the City's technical and design standards for final 
review and approval by the Planning Authority. 

The applicant shall present the proposed street name and a unit numbering scheme to the City of Portland for final review and 
approval by the Department of Public Works 

Legal documentation of all utility easements shall be submitted by the applicant to the City of Portland for final review and 
approval by Corporation Counsel. 

The applicant shall submit a complete plan for the establishment of a permanent no-disturbance zone in the approximately 6 acres 
portion of the subject site not currently proposed for development subject to final review and approval of Corporation Counsel and 
the Planning Authority, 

The applicant shall submit revised plans addressing all outstanding civil engineering issues presented in an August 27, 2004 memo 
from Jim Seymour of Sebago Technics, the City's consulting civil engineer. 

1 
I 

Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

Delta Realty Co Inc 
Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

120 Exchange St # 106 

Sharp Home 1nc.i Jarita Developeme 120 Exchange St. Portland (207) 874-6959 
Phone: Permit Type: 

Duplex 
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All Purpose Building Permit Application for 

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 

dl Bc& lo* L) L L k  S,aL$F 
c 

. .  . 
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

. 

Location/Address of Construction: TM, r/) 

Square Footage of Lot 

G fit. 

Lessee/Buyer's Name ( I f  Applicable) cost Of 
Work: 680 o,<J 
Fee: $ q L  7 1  LxD 

Applicant name, address & 
telephone: I_ OM [ J a n  

t 

\ 2 0 f;\c l4Wp ST. 

-- 

If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: 

Approximately how long has it been vacant: 

Mailing address: 

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY 
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I 
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as hislher authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Officialls authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas vered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable 
to this Demit. 29 
Signature of applicant:, I Date: l--c-r I 

Thls Is not a Dermlt. douhav not commence ANY work until the Dermlt Is issued. Thls Is for residential dernolltlon. 
Commercial dernollflodwlll reauire other times of permittina alona with this permit, please lnauire with s u ~ ~ o r i  staff 

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8703 F A X  874-8716 TTY 874-8936 



Sent By: Assoc i a t ed  Design P a r t n e r s ;  207 a78 1788; Feb-2-05 9~34; Page 1/2 

SSOClATED DESIGN 
PARTNERS INC. 
80 Lsghton Road, Falrnouth, ME. 04105 

F A X  M E M O  
DATE: February 2,2005 

TO: 3eanie Bourke FAX: w4-an6 
FROM: Chris Brown 

PHONE: 207-878-1 751 F A X  207-878-1788 

RE: YARmACOURT 

Number of pages lnduding cover sheet: 2 

Message 

Attached please find the revised 
revised the construction type 

information sheet that we discussed yesterday. 1 haw 
accordance with chapter 6 of the IBC. 

Please call should you have any additional questions regarding this project. 

Project Engineer 



Sent By: Associated Design Partners; 207 070 1788; Feb -2 -05 9:34; Page 2/2 
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Applicant/Owner: bfkh J a c  Date: 

xh,f~ (&,.& C-B-L: 3 0 8 - A - 0 o (  
i, f ?  6 b@&$j) 

Address: h 

c)' 
%zG + 3 q & 9  

CHECK-LIST FOR ZONING COMPLIANCE PRUDS 

Permit Application Number: & O F -  0 0 )  

New r Existing Development: 

Zone Location: 

Proposed WorkAJse -b C+++uT z d@?%u+S 
Interior or corner lot: 

Sewage Disposal: 

Street Frontage: 5d' - q d  6 5 b W- 

-3i23r: "2-7 
K - S ~ T - h D  

( 3 3  

0 

(113 
2 d  < 4652- 

Max. Length of Bldg e t h o u t  attached garage(s): * /&'&k w$ b%y% - L6?&'- 

Min. Setbacks ftom External Subdivision Property Lines: (w4&&&$ -25-'rtz& 
0 U - q  25-'&9- 

Min. Distance Between Detached PRUD Buildings: - I bq - 011- + S t  

Required Recreation Open Space: 4 0 C O P  L r-c - b 6 3 s- $< &,.J 
Lot Area Required: Q, 50 o P Q " 2 d  

Lp& 
sb 

Net Land Area Per Dwelling Unit: ak * 

Siteplan: *r'&&-&+?m 4= ZooZ-orG( 

s LA- 
Off-street Par&: z (4 - ~ s i L l ~  'v 

ShorelandStream Protection: 

FloodPlain: 



mHARP HOMES INC. 
120 Exchange Street Por t land ,  Maine 04101 (207) 874-6959 FAX (207) 874-6988 

February 14,2005 Hand Delivered 

Jeanie Bourke 
City of Portland 
Code Officer 
Portland, Me. 040101 

Dear Jeanie, 

changes you requested in your letter of Feb. 3,2005: 
Please find enclosed a copy of the Jarita Condo’s Building plans with the outlined 

4.  Verification of sheet rock under stairs on first floor 
4. Paradigm Window Manufacturer Verification of egress windows. 
L 3.  Have shown Attic scuttles (Typ) 
“4. Have shown minimum headroom in stairway. 
9. Have shown lhr. rated beam enclosure in garage. 
6. Please find enclosed data on the common wall detail, double 

staggered studded wall with STC rating of 57 with use of 
coustihlock product see enclosed information sheet. 

~md 

Thank you for your time, please call me with any other question you may have. 

uECilw3 & / W a t f )  rhdr ,, 

$ h s C .  Wood 

FEB 1 5 2005 - I RECEIVED 

SHARP INVESTMENTS 
SHARP REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT 
SHARP CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 



-- - - 
I - 
I - 

Window Solutions For Life 

=A 
APPLIC,ClTORS 
%SALES & SERVICE, INC 

VERSATEC - A Standard New Construction Double Hung Win 
I Suggested Single Unit Double Unit 

lntergral Nail Fin / 3/4" J - Channel Built In 
Interlock At Meeting Rail 
Triple Weather-stripping 
Fully Welded Sash & Frame 
Full Screen 
Will Accept Exterior Casing Options 

162 - 
3/4" Low-E2 Insulated Glass With Swiggle Spacer 
1/2" Stainless Steel Balance System With Jamb Liner ( 

** Denotes Egress Size Window$ 
Tan Units Add 15% To Total White Price 
For Oriel Units Add 15% To Total Window Price 
For Custom Size Units Go To Next 

I 

Window Size Price 
Call Size Minus 112" Equals Unit Dimension 
Unit Price Does Not Include Grids 
Refer To Page 87 For All Options 

Effective Date 
March, 2004 

ClTY OF PORTLAND, ME 

FEB 1 5 2005 - Prices subject to change 
REWIVED I without notice 

c 



Page 1 of 1 

Extended Frequency Data ~$~~f~~QRg"~pip4" 
c I* 

FREQ. T. L. UNC. 
40 21 0.45 
50 22 0.84 STC ns? 

80 20 0.82 

F r v y  Mz) 

63 19 1.29 - Transmission b s s  - bund Tiansmisrion 
Mass Law 

DEPJ. OF BUILDING INSPECTION 

FEB I 5 2005 

http://www. acoustiblok. com/images/staggered-stud j pg 1/25/2005 



Page 1 of 1 

ACOUSTICAL DATA 
70 
80 
55 
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125 250 500 lo00 2000 4000 

Treated Wall I f  eqii en cy 
Standard Wall Construction 5TC 34 - AcoustiblokGiTrented Wall g c  52 

'STC 52. k a current carti id lab brt mrult by 
'Riverbank Laboratory' OCI 03-04-04 (report available) 

http://www.acoustiblok. com/images/graph 1 a.gif 1/25/2005 

http://www.acoustiblok


CLBV.R21490 - Wall and Partition Facings and Accessories Page 1 of 1 

Underwriters 
laboratories h e .  

CLBV.R21490 
Wall and Partition Facings and Accessories 

Page Bottom Prin t-friendly version Questions :p 

Wall and Partition Facings and Accessories 

See General Information for W'aII and Partition Facings and Accessories 

ACOUSTIBLOK INC 
6900 INTERBAY BLVD 
TAMPA, FL 33616 USA 

R21490 

Type Acoustiblok (1 lb.) membrane for use in wall designs of the U300, U400, and V400 series. Also 
may be used in floor-ceiling constructions of the L500 series. 

Material shall be installed per the manufacturer's installation instructions furnished with the rolls of the 
membrane material. 

Last Updated on 2003-12-01 

m e  Top Notice of Disdaima 

U L  Listed and Classified UL Recognized Products Certified 
Products Components for Canada 

This page and all contents are Copyright 0 2005 by Underwriters Laboratories 1nc.B 

The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been 
manufactured under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Listed 
and covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product. 

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following 
conditions: 1. The Guide Information, Designs andor Listings (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non- 
misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online 
Certifications Directory with permission from Underwriters Laboratories Inc." must appear adjacent to the extracted material. 
In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "Copyright 0 2005 Underwriters 
Laboratories 1nc.B" 

http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/lF~ME/showpage.html?name=CLB~ ... 2/17/05 
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1512 S. BATAVlA AVENUE 
' GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134 

Alion Science and Technology. 630/232-0104 
FOUNDED 1918 BY 

WALLACE CLEMENT SABINE 

FOR: Acoustiblok Sound Transmission Loss Test 
T a p %  FL RALTM-TLO4-0SO 

ON: WSAE3-129 Wood Stud Wall Section 

CONDUCTED: 4 March 2004 

TEST METHOD 

Page 1 of 3 

Unless otherwise designated, the measurements reported below were made with all facilities and 
procedures in explicit conformity with the ASTM Designations E90-02 and E4 13-87, as well as 
other pertinent standards. Riverbank Acoustical Laboratories has been accredited by the U.S. 
Department of Commerce, National Institute of Standards and Technology QWST) under the 
National Voluntary Laboratory Accreditation Program (NVLAP) for this test procedure. A 
description of the measuring technique is available separately. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE SPECIMEN 

The test specimen was designated by the client as WSAB-129 wood stud wall section. The 
overall dimensions of the specimen as measured were 1.21 m (47.5 in.) wide by 2.43 m (95.5 in.) 
high and 127 mm (5 in.) thick. The specimen was placed directly in the laboratory's 1.22 m (4 ft) 
by 2.44 m (8 fi) test opening and was sealed on the periphery (both sides) with a dense mastic. 

The manufacturer's description as provided by a drawing was as follows: The panel was 
constructed with a two-by-four wood top and bottom plate and studs covered on both sides with 
a single layer of 16 mm (0.625 in.) thick gypsum board. The gypsum board was attached using 
6d nails at 305 mm (12 in.) on center. The wood studs were spaced on nominal 610 mm (24 in.) 
centers. The receive side cavity was filled with 76 mrri (3 in.) thick fiberglass. A single layer of 
Acoustiblok 16 02. barrier material was attached to the studs on the source side. A visual 
inspection verified the manufactureis description of the specimen. 

The weight of the specimen as measured was 97.3 kg (214.5 Ibs.), an average of 33.3 kg/m2 (6.8 
lbs/f12). The transmission area used in the calculations was 2.9 m2 (3 1.5 fk2). The source and 
receiving room temperatures at the time of the test were 23kl'C (74*1°F) and 63% relative 
humidity. The source and receive reverber 
m3 (4748 R3), respectively. 

(6298 d) and 134 

This report ahall not b. 
1 RESULT8 REPORTED ABOVE APPLY ONLY TO THE SWCIRC SAMPLE SUBMrTTED FOR MEASUREMENT. NO REBPONBlBlVrY IS ASSUMED FOR PERFORMANCE OF ANY OTHER SPECIMEN. 
I 

ACCREDITED BY DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, NATIONAL VOLUNTARY LABORATORY 
ACCREDITATION PROGRAM FOR SELECTED TEST METHODS FOR ACOUSTICS. 
THE LABORATORY'S ACCREDITATION OR ANY OF ITSTEST REPORTS IN NO WAY CONSTITUTES 
OR IMPLIES PRODUCT CERTIFICATION, APPROVAL, OR ENDORSEMENT BY NIST. 



630/232-0104 
FOUNDED 191 8 BY 

WALLACE CLEMENT SABINE 

1512 S. BATAWA AVENUE Alion Science and Technology 

m s w  -FomT 
GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134 

Acoustiblok 

4 March 2004 Page 2 of 3 

TEST RESULTS 

Sound transmission loss values are tabulated at the eighteen standard frequencies. A graphic 
presentation of the data and additional idormation appear on the following pages. The precision 
ofthe TL test data is within the limits set by the ASTM Standard E90-02. 

FREO. - T.L. . C L  DEF, EESk T.L. C.L. DEF, 

100 27 1.01 
12s 32 0.95 4 
160 37 0.49 2 

200 41 0.09 
250 42 0.49 3 
315 41 0.45 7 

400 45 0.3 1 6 
500 48 0.21 4 
63 0 51 0.22 2 

800 53 0.17 1 
1000 55 0.18 
1250 56 0.16 

1600 57 0.13 ' 

2000 57 0.09 
2500 58 0.09 

3 150 60 0.07 
4000 62 0.07 
5000 63 0.04 

STC=52 

C.L. 

ABBREVIATION INDEX 

FREQ. = WQUENCY, HERTZ, (cps) 
T.L. = TRANSMISSION LOSS, dB 

DEF. =DEFICIENCIES, dB<STC CONTOUR (SUN OF DEF = 30) 
STC = SOUND TRANSh$ISSION CLASS 

= UNCERTAINTY IN dB, FOR A 95% CONFIDENCE LIMIT 

Tested by 

Laboratory Manager 

Thio report mhdl not be reproduced except In full, wRhout th. written clpprornl ot R A L  
te RESULTS REPORTED ABOVE APPLY oHLyTomc S P E ~ R C  SAMPLE SUEUITTED FOR UUBUREUEM. NO RESPONSIBIUTY UL WUUED FOR PERFORMANCE OF AIR OTHER SPECIMEN. 

ACCREDITED BY DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, NATIONAL VOLUNTARY LABORATORY 
ACCREDITATION PROGRAM FOR SELECTED TEST METHODS FOR ACOUSTICS. 
THE LABORATORY'S ACCREDITATION OR ANY OF ITS TEST REPORTS IN NO WAY CONSTITUTES 
OR IMPLIES PRODUCT CERTIFICATION, APPROVAL, OR ENDORSEMENT BY NIST. 

I 



1512 S. BATAVIA AVENUE Alion Science and Technology 630/232-0104 GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134 
FOUNDED 1918 BY 

WALLACE CLEMENT SABINE 

TEST -Po== 
SOUND TRANSMISSION REPORT 

RAL - TLO4-050 
PAGE 3 OF 3 

0 - 0 N a 0 l n l - 0 0 0 0 ~ l n ~ N ~ m * ~  0 ~ 0 0 0 ~ 0 0 0 0 Y Y Y ~ Y Y Y Y  

, l - r N ( V m * m a a  cy, 
m r 

FREQUENCY (az) 

STC = 52 - TRANSMISSION LOSS 
- . - . I  SOUND TRANSMZSSION LOSS CONTOUR 

* * * B * * * * * * . b B b  MASS L A W  
Thll report shall not be reproduced except In full, withwt the wrltten appmml ol R A L  

E AE*ULm REPORTED ABOVE APPLY ONLY TOTHE SPECIFIC SAMPLE SUBUllTED FOR MEASUREMEW. NO RESPONSIBILITy 18 MSUMBD FOR PEAFORMANCE OF ANY OTHER SPECIMEN. 

ACCREDITED BY DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, NATIONAL VOLUNTARY LABORATORY 
ACCREDITATION PROGRAM FOR SELECTED TEST METHODS FOR ACOUSTICS. 
THE LABORATORY’S ACCREDITATION OR ANY OF ITS TEST REPORTS IN NO WAY CONSTITUTES 
OR IMPLIES PRODUCT CERTIFICATION, APPROVAL, OR ENDORSEMENT BY NIST. 



1512 S. BATAVIA AVENUE 
GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134 

FOR Acoustiblok 

ON: Amustiblok 16 

630/232-C 
FOUNDED 191 

WALLACE CLEMENT SA1 

Alion Science and Technology 

TEST RWOIt'3c 

Sound Transmission Loss Test 
RALTM-TLO3 -085 

CONDUCTED: 14March2003 , 

TEST METHOD 

Unless otherwise designated, the measurements reported below were made with alI facilities and 
procedures in explicit conformity with the ASTMDesignations E90-02 and E413-87, as well as 
other pertinent standards. Riverbank Acoustical Laboratories has been accredited'by the U.S. 
Department of Commerce, National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST) under the 

description of the measuring technique is available separately. 

3 

. National Voluntary Labmatory Accreditation Progrp  @MAP) for this test procedure. A '- .. I 

DESCRIPTION OF THE SPECIMEN 

The test spec&en was designated by the'manufacturer as AcoustibIok 16. The overall dimensions 
of the specimen as measured were 1.22 rn (48 in.) wide by 2.44 m (96 in.) high and 2.54 mm (0.1 
in.) thick. The specimen was a 16 oz. per square foot vinyl barrier. The specimen was placed 
directly in the laboratory's 1.22 m (4 ft) by 2.44 rn (8 fi) test opening and was sealed on the 
periphery (both sides) with a dense mastic. 

The weight of the specimen as m&ured was 13.6 kg (30 Jbs.), an average of 4.4 kg/m2 (0.9 

receiving room temperatures at the time of the test were 24*I0C (75k2"F) and 59&1% relative 
humidity, The source and receive reverberation room volumes were 178 m3 (6,298 fi3) and 139 
m' (4,9 12 fi3), respectively. 

- Ibs/ft2). The transmission area used in the calculations was 3 mz (32 ft'). The source and 

Thls repori shall not be reproduced except In full, wfthaut the written approval of R A L  
THE RESULTS REPORTED ABOVE APPLY ONLYTOTHE SPECIFIC SAUPLE SUBMtlTEO FOR MEASUREMENT. NO RESPONSIBIUTY IS ASSUMED FOR PERFORMANCE OF ANY OTHER SPECIMEN. 

ACCREDITED BY DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, NATIONAL VOLUNTARY LABORATORY 
ACCREDITATION PROGRAM FOR SELECTEO TEST METHODS FOR ACOUSTICS. 
THE LABORATORY'S ACCREDITATION OR ANY OF ITS TESTREPORTS IN NO WAY CONSTITUTES 
OR IMPLIES PRODUCT CERTIFICATION, APPROVAL, OR ENDORSEMENT BY NIST. 
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-12 S. BATAVIA AVENUE . 
AfionScience and Technology 

. . .  GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134 
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Acoustiblok 

14 March 2003 
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630/232- 
F0,UNDED 19 

WALLACE.@EMENT SJ . . . . . . . .  . . . .  

RALTM-TLO3 -0 8 5 

Pave 2 of 3 

TEST RESULTS 

Sound transmission loss values are tabulated at the eighteen standard frequencies. A graphic 
presentation of the data and additional information appear on the following pages. The precision 
of the TL test data is within the limits set by the ASTM Standard E90-02. 

FREO. .T.L. . C L  DEF. 

100 19 0.95 

160 14 0.59 
125 12. 0.99 

7 

200 16 0.4 1 
250 
3 15 

I 7  0.32 2 
19 0.32 3 

25 0.14 3 
26 0.18 3 
28 0.16 2 

800 
1000 
1250 

1600 30 0.15 
2000 31 0.08 
2500 33 0.14 

400 20 0.22 3 150 34 0.09 
5 
4 

4 5000 38 0.08 
4000 36 0.10 500 22 0.22 

63 0 23 0.20 

STC=26 

ABBREVIATION INDEX 

FREQ. = FREQUENCY, HERTZ, (cps) 
T.L. = TRANSMSSION LOSS, dB 
C.L. 
DEF. = DEFICIIENCES, dB<STC CONTOUR (SUM OF DEF = 26) 
STC = SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS 

= UNCE3TAJNTY IN dB, FOR A 95% CONFIDENCE 

Senior Experimentalist Laboratory Manager 

Thls report shall not bc reprodwed except In full, wlthoui the wrlHen a p p m l  of R A L  
THE RESULTS REPO- ABOVE APPLY ONLY TO THE SPECIFIC SAMPLE sUeMln€D K)R MUSUREMENT. #.L. RESPONSlElLm IS ASUUED FOR PERFORMANCE OF ANY a& SPECIMEN. 

ACCREDITED BY DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, NATIONAL VOLUNTARY LABORATORY 
ACCREDmATION PROGRAM FOR SELECTED TEST MFTHODS FOR ACOUSTICS. 
THE LABORATORY'S ACCREDITATION OR ANY OF ITS TEST REPORTS IN NO WAY CONSTITUTES 
OR IMPLIES PRODUCT CERTIFlCASiON, APPROVAL, OR ENDORSEMENT BY N I S I  



1512 S.'BATAVIA AVENUE 
GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134 

Alien Science and. Technology 

mST -0RT 
SOUND TRANSMISSION REPORT 

RAL - n0.3-085 
PAG 

63012324 
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